

User Fee Schedule

Last updated: September 19th, 2022

Morrison Academy is committed to helping missionaries and approved Christian workers in the education of their child(ren), including provisions of some homeschooling services. In order to be eligible for these services, families must meet one of the criteria below. An annual fee will be charged for the use of any homeschool service in addition to the associated fee with its respective service.

AMILY CATEGORY	ANNUAL FEE (per family)
Staff	No fee
Missionary residing in Taiwan, per Policy 1613	NT\$ 2,700
Christian worker residing in Taiwan, per Policy 1614	NT\$ 3,000
Families with children at Morrison who intend to enroll their homeschool student at Morrison in the future	NT\$ 6,000
Families who have had a child enrolled at Morrison for at least 3 years	NT\$ 6,000
Note: All homoschool students must show proof of NUL sources and new their portion of the mand	atory aroun incurance

Note: All homeschool students must show proof of NHI coverage and pay their portion of the mandatory group insurance coverage that is required by law (minimal charge).

SERVICES AVAILABLE	SERVICE FEE
Library	
Library Services including access and use of resources	No fee
Testing*	
PSAT, SAT, ACT (Standardized testing and college placement testing)	Fees vary
Advanced Placement Testing	Fees vary
Standardized (MAP) Testing for grades 1-9	NT\$ 300 per test*
Annual college fair participation	No fee
Curriculum (space available basis)	
0.5 enrollment (1 semester) credit course (high school only)	NT\$ 25,500
0.25 enrollment (1 semester) credit course (high school only)	NT\$ 12,750

Enrollment in specials/electives (1 semester; K-8 grades) NT\$ 2,450 x #days/week

Note: Homeschool students may not take Elementary or Middle School English, Math, Science, or Social Studies classes.

Extracurricular	(space	available	basis)
-----------------	--------	-----------	--------

Music lessons (per semester)	
Private (30 minute session)	NT\$ 7,895 per student
Semi-private (30 minute session, 2 students)	NT\$ 4,940 per student
Group (60 minute session, 3 or more students)	NT\$ 3,100 per student
Head Start strings	NT\$ 3,100 per student
Athletics (Sports team participation - Middle and High School)*	NT\$ 1,000 per sport
Drama (Middle and High School)*	NT\$ 1,000 per play
After school sports and activities (Elementary School)	No fee
Note: Middle School and High School sports participants must pay any additional	travel and housing costs, as needed.

Revised: Sept 16, 2022

\*Staff families must pay feees for any testing taken